504677234 12/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4723956 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
PIERRE-OLIVIER SANTACREU	03/31/2015		
CLAUDINE MIRAVAL	03/31/2015		
SAGHI SAEDLOU	03/31/2015		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APERAM STAINLESS FRANCE
Street Address:	30 AVENUE DES FRUITIERS
City:	SAINT DENIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	93200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14425313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: megin.olson@knobbe.com

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAV088.001APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TSUNEAKI NISHIMURA
SIGNATURE:	/tsuneaki nishimura/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Combined Declaration and Assignment - LAV088.001APC#page1.tif source=Combined Declaration and Assignment - LAV088.001APC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044333 FRAME: 0807 504677234

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT for US PATENT APPLICATION

(<u>US rights only</u> - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee) (Earliest US or PCT application filing date must be <u>on or after September 16, 2012</u>)

DECLARATION

	As the	Delow	mamed mven	itor(s), I here	by ac	ciare mat.					
Thi	s declaratio	on is d	irected to:								
	☐ The att	tached	application,								
	US or	PCT	International	Application	No.	PCT/FR20	12/051969	filed	on 3	Sept	embe
	2012										

The TITLE of Invention is: FERRITIC STAINLESS STEEL SHEET, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF, AND USE OF SAME, ESPECIALLY IN EXHAUST LINES

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

Further, I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in the application as noted above,

And WHEREAS, APERAM STAINLESS FRANCE

whose Post Office Address is 30 avenue des fruitiers 93200 SAINT DENIS FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR (Irvine), Customer Nos. 20995 to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filing date).

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR					
Given Name (First and Middle [if any]) Pierre-Olivier	FAMILY NAME SANTACREU OF SURNAME				
Full Mailing 92 bis, rue Jean Jaurès 62330 ISBERGUES FRANCE					
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)					
SIGN AND DATE HERE Inventor's Signature	Date 31.03.4015				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR					
Given Name (First and Middle [if any]) Claudine	FAMILY NAME MIRAVAL				
Full Mailing Address 105 rue des azalées, Bat A, Apt 25 62400 BETHUNE FRANCE					
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)					
SIGN AND DATE HERE Inventor's Signature	Date 31.03.2015				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR					
Given Name (First and Middle [if any]) Saghi	FAMILY NAME SAEDLOU				
Full Mailing Address 30 rue de Wagram, Apt C12 59000 LILLE FRANCE					
Residence - City, State, Country (if different from mailing address)					
SIGN AND Inventor's Signature	Date 31.03.2015				